1/1
128, av. du Maréchal-de-Lattre-de-Tassigny - 87045 LIMOGES Cedex
Tel : 0 (+33) 5 55 06 87 87 Fax : 0 (+33) 5 55 06 88 88
Technical data sheet: TC1279-193A / Issue № 5.1 Updated: Created: 24/07/2014
Part number: TC1279-193AELBOW ASSEMBLY, UP, 90 DEGREES,
INTERNAL LID, 50 mm DUCT
1. USE / APPLICATION
The 90 degree down elbow is a 300 mm vertical drop off with an external lid, so that optical fibre cords within the elbow can be accessed. This is usually
installed where a duct system has to traverse a vertical riser situation. There are two 300 mm outlets, which use slotless joiners (Part No: TC1279-287A);
which are available separately. The parts are also available separately: Body (Part No: TC1279-193) and Lid (Part No: TC1279-194).
2. BENEFITS & FEATURES
• Provides fibre access and retro-fit options
• Clips straight into slotless joiner (Part No: TC1279-287A); available separately
• Parts available separately: Body (Part No: TC1279-193) and Lid (Part No: TC1279-194)
• Tough, fire retardant material
• Purchase by the unit
3. TECHNICAL ATTRIBUTES
Dimensions 200 mm (W) x 200 mm (H) x 312 mm (D)
Weight 732 grams
Materials Fire retardant plastic, Halogen free, UL94-VO rated
PGTC1279_193A.indd 1 20/06/2017 10:31